Espejo, Jr., duly seconded: 

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation 
of the concerned district Councilor, hereby APPROVES upon review the Annual 
Budget for Calendar Year 2023 of Barangay San Juan in the total amount of three 
million six hundred seventy one thousand six hundred nine pesos and 41/100 (P 
3,671,609.41), and declaring the same to be inoperative in its entirety; 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished the 
concerned Barangay and the Local Finance Committee of this LGU for their 
information; 

APPROVED. 

CERTIFIED to have been duly